

HARYANA RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Joint Venture Govt. of Haryana and Ministry of Railways)

IRCON International Tower-2, Plot No. 16, Sector-32, City: Gurugram, Zip code: 122018, Country: INDIA

Telephone: +91 9079360542, E-mail: horc.etendering@gmail.com, Website: www.hridc.co.in

Tender No.: HORC/HRIDC/RAIL-01/2025

Date: 27.03.2025

Reference: Invitation for Bid dated 10.02.2025

Tender Document issued on 13.02.2025

CORRIGENDUM NO. 2

Name of Work: RAIL-01: Manufacture and supply of 60 kg (60E1) rails of R260 and R350 HT Grade in connection with Haryana Orbital Rail Corridor (HORC) Project.

S. No.	Bid Document Part / Section / Clause No.	Description of Existing Clause	Modified Description of Existing Clause / New Clause
1.	Part 1, Section II, ITT 21.1	The start date for Tender Submission is: Date: 28.03.2025 Time: 1100 hrs IST The deadline for Tender submission is : Date: 04.04.2025 Time: 1500 hrs IST	The start date for Tender Submission is: Date: 21.04.2025 Time: 1100 hrs IST The deadline for Tender submission is : Date: 01.05.2025 Time: 1500 hrs IST
2.	Part 1, Section II, ITT 25	The Purchase shall conduct the electronic opening of Technical Part on eProcurement portal on the date, time and place as specified below: Street Address: Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (HRIDC), IRCON International Tower-2, Plot No 16, Sector 32 City: Gurugram Zip Code: 122018	The Purchase shall conduct the electronic opening of Technical Part on eProcurement portal on the date, time and place as specified below: Street Address: Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (HRIDC), IRCON International Tower-2, Plot No 16, Sector 32 City: Gurugram

S. No.	Bid Document Part / Section / Clause No.	Description of Existing Clause	Modified Description of Existing Clause / New Clause
		Country: INDIA Date: 04.04.2025 Time: 15:30 hrs. IST	Zip Code: 122018 Country: INDIA Date: 01.05.2025 Time: 15:30 hrs. IST
3.	Part 1, Section V, Eligible Countries	Eligibility for the Provision of Goods, Works and Non-Consulting Services In reference to ITT 4.8 and ITT 5.1, for the information of the Tenderers, at the present time firms, goods and services from the following countries are excluded from this Tender process: Under ITT 4.8(a) and ITT 5.1: <i>“none”</i> . Under ITT 4.8(b) and ITT 5.1: <i>“none”</i>	Eligibility for the Provision of Goods, Works and Non-Consulting Services In reference to ITT 4.8 and ITT 5.1, for the information of the Tenderers, at the present time firms, goods and services from the Purchaser’s country are included in this Tender process: Under ITT 4.8(a) and ITT 5.1: India Under ITT 4.8(b) and ITT 5.1: India
4.	Part 2, Section VII, Annexures to Part 2 Supply Requirements	Annexure 1 to 4, Part 2 Supply Requirements	Annexure 1 to 4, Part 2 Supply Requirements is replaced with Annexure 1 to 4 /R1 and is attached as Attachment 1 of Corrigendum No. 2.
5.	Part 2, Section VII, Scope of Supplies, Para iv	Loading and stacking of rail of 13-meter length in transport arranged by the Purchaser.	Loading and stacking of rail of 13-meter length in transport arranged by the Purchaser <i>at the manufacturing unit/yard shall be done by the Supplier. The unloading of rail at delivery location from transport and stacking at Site shall be arranged by the Purchaser.</i>
6.	Part 2, Section VII, Scope of Supplies, last para	Purchaser will send their officials for inspection of manufacturing process of rails at the contractor’s plant. The contractor shall arrange the visit of purchasers nominated officials including all logistics arrangement for their stay during the visit. Such visit will be in 2-3 groups of maximum 15 officials.	Purchaser will send their officials for inspection of manufacturing process of rails at the <i>Suppliers</i> Plant. The <i>Supplier</i> shall arrange for inspection of Purchaser’s nominated officials including all logistics arrangement for their stay etc. during the visit <i>from the nearest Airport/Major Railway Station having direct connectivity to Delhi.</i> Such

S. No.	Bid Document Part / Section / Clause No.	Description of Existing Clause	Modified Description of Existing Clause / New Clause
			visit will be during the process of manufacturing of rail for HRIDC for each batch as per the schedule of supply. No of HRIDC officials during entire supply of rails will be restricted to 32.
7.	Part 2, Section VII, Scope of Supplies,		Add the following as New Para (vii) at the end of Para (vi) No. of FB welding joints in 260 meter long rail panel is restricted to 3 only.

--SD--

GM IP&IT,

Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited
IRCON International Tower-2, Plot No. 16, Sector-32, City:
Gurugram, Zip code: 122018, Country: INDIA